

IE 21 P IS 31



P O Box 2049 BUCKHANNON, WV 26201-2049 304.472.8890 FAX 304.472.8897

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

Date:
To: CHUCK BOWMAL 304-558-3970
From: ESTINGES
Number of pages, including this cover:
Remarks:
CHURCH CREEK MANDOWN HIGHWA
DEP 15455

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimile contains confidential information which may also be legally privileged and which is intended only for the use of the addressee(s) named above. If you are not the intended recipient, or the employee agent responsible for delivering it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination or copying of this facsimile, or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopy information, may be strictly prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error please notify us immediately by telephone and return the entire facsimile to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service.



Request for

CANON

AND THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF T DEP15455

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

MANUAL DE LE SE COLETE DE LA PROPERTIE DE LA CONTRE LA C CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF BALE SHIP VIA 05/26/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE AMOUNT QUANTITY TEM NUMBER UOP JB 962-73 0001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 71-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "CHURCH CREEK/MANOWN HIGHWALL" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR SHINNSTON, WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 06/23/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS Simple of the Silver BIGNATURE TELEPHONE 1105 81 14 Michael OC BB , STA

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division

and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of Stale's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form,
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division,

is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



Request for MANAGER MA Quotation

DEP15455

Bestern File Lessen

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

SIGNATURE

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PD BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A THEN HON OR SECOND

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINE	E D	TER	VISIOF SALE		SHIP	ALASTON SERVICES	180000000000000000000000000000000000000		Section Sections	omen Statement of	2000 ESSECTION OF THE PROPERTY
05/26/		07.65	2011			nin	DPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	07/21/		(T.23)8000	TEM NU		74 (175), (176) (176) (176) (176) (176)	ICT PRICE		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	JUNT
LINE	مُلاهِ	VITITY	UOP C/N	0	CONTRACTOR			ngga daga tarah daga da 18 388 - Andal I Banda			
3.800g-1.18 (1.18 (1.000g-1.1	ADDIT:	ION, WE Email	REQUES Address	T THAT	T ALL F	OTENTIA BER.	L BIDDE	RS INCL	UDE		
	THE S LATE, PORTI BIDDE PORTI OF TH	TARTING BUT PR ON OF T RS WHO	TIME FOR TO HE PRE-ARRIVE HE PRE-ID, WIL	OR THE THE DI BID, V AFTER	E PRE-1 ISMISS/ WILL B! CONCLU BUT DUI	BID. B. AL OF TI E PERMI' USION DI RING AN'	ARRIVE IDDERS W HE TECHN TTED TO F THE TE Y SUBSECTED SIGN	HU ARRI NICAL SIGN IN CHNICAL NUENT PA	1.		
	FROM WEST	PHILIPF TURNING	A CARTOL D	EED T OGTOW	N ROAD	. IKAV	D FOLLOW EL 0.2 !	LITE WINT	, ,		
	PLANS OFFIC PH. 3	S AND SI CE AML&I 304-926	PECIFICAR, 601 5	TIONS 57TH S ON PA BE MA	ST., SE Nyment Nde by	OF 058.	NED FRO ESTON, OD NON- OR MONEY	REFUNDA)	BLE		
	WEST TATION REQU TO SO WITH AFFI AS E	ON FOR IRES EA UBMIT A THE BI DAVIT M VIDENCE ISIONS INIA CO	A PUBLIC CH VEND T THE S D. THE UST BE OF THE OF ARTI	C IMPROR THA AME TI ENCLO SIGNEI VENDO CLE 11 ILURE	ROVEMEN AT SUBN IME AN OSED DE D AND S OR'S CO D, CHAI	MITS A I AFFIDA' RUG-FREI SUBMITTI OMPLIANI PTER 21 BMIT TH	THAT: ANTRUCTION BID FOR VIT OF CE WORKPL ED WITH CE WITH OF THE E SIGNEI	THE WOR COMPLAIN ACE THE BID THE WEST	K	ng digungan silandi di di	

\$503286Z



Request for Quotation DEP15455

DEP15455

CHUCK BOWMAN

WANTER STEED THE STONE OF THE PARENT WELL STON 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	neralis	TER	MS OF SAL			HIP VIA			FOE			***FAEI	ahi Terms	
05/26/				10/01/04/04										
BID OPENING DATE		07/21/	2011	00° 123 19 323	and the state of the state of	55.3 684. ⁶ 7.609	BID (DPEI	NING TI	ME Geografia	01: 9884.5	<u> 30PM</u>	a salah merkilik Silah	25/20/19/21
EINE	QUAI	VTHY	UOP	CAT NO	ite	MNUMBER			UNITER	CE		0, ggbusence 4 156 9660, Huccock Hogist Focology 4 166 Hits 444 COC	AMOUNT	
	* 98******	ALES SEA STATE OF	3.00 (0.00)3 (5, 1)	.6 * 50 + 61 + 60	stronnighten be a large	<u> </u>			2(2)** 1* (2)(14) 14(4)					
	CDEE M	UBKB! V	CE AF	VACTE	TT WIT	H THE	BID	SHAI	LL RESU	LT				
	IN DIS	ORRELA OUAL TE	ICATI	DN DF	SUCH	BID.	<u>-</u>					-		
	IN DIO	down 21												-
	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	: TH	IS CON	TRACT	IS T	0 B	E PERFO	IRMED				
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFT	ER TH	E NOT	ICE	TO PRO	CEED				
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWI	SE SPI	ECIFI	ED,	THE FL	LLY	ĺ			
			CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE C	DNSID	ERE	р иотіс	:E 10				
	PROCEE	D.									-			
		LATION		יי אורן "י	ECTOB	UE 011	BCHVC	TNC	RESERV	JES TH	IF			
	CANCEL	TO CAN	CE: T	RIC C F DIK	COLOK	T TMM	FNTAT	FLY	UPON V	VRITTE	N			
	KIGHI	IU CAN	CEL I	nne t	F THE	MATER	TALS	OR	WORKMAN	ISHIP				
	CHODIT	ED ARE	DE A	N THE	FRIDR	DUALI	TY OR	סמ	NOT CO	DNFORM	1			
	WITH T	THE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF T	HE BI	D AND	CO	NTRACT		ł			
	HEREIN	*			ļ		•							
	WAGE F	RATES	THE C	DNTRA	CTOR O	R SUB	CONTR	ACT	OR SHA	LL PAY	(
1	THE HI	CGHER C	F THE	U.S.	DEPAR	TMENT	OF L	ABO	R MINI	MUM WA	AG			
	RATES	AS EST	RABLIS	HED F	OR PRE	STON	COUNT	Υ,	PURSUA	NI	l			•
	TO WES	ST VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A,	E1,5	EU.		ECT)					
	(PREV	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLI	10 1	HT2 L	KUJ	EU1.7		ļ			
	ADDIT	3 A T T D N .	ANU	DEE	DENCES	MADE	TO 4	RBI	TRATIO	N DR				
	TWIED	KALLUN: Ert ers	DAVE	ENTS	DIIF (F	XCEPI	FOR	ANY	INTER	EST				
İ	DEUIT	SEU BA	STATE	LAW	CONT	INED	IN TH	IS	CONTRA	CT	j			
	DR IN	ANY A	MERICA	N INS	STITUTE	e of A	RCHIT	(ECT	rs docu	MENTS	1			
	PERTA	INING	то тні	S COI	TRACT	ARE H	EREBY	/ DE	ELETED.					
				1	1						_			
	WORKE	RS' COI	MPENSA	TION	(VENI	OOR IS	REQU	JIRE	D TO P	ROVID	E			
	A CER	TIFICA	TE FRO	M MOI	RERS'	COMPE	INSAT	ION .	IF SUC	CESSF	UL			
	=		T = 1- #	Luca.	(ED 85	au w	11 191		PENIITO	EMENT				
					KED BEI	COM MI	LL DE	- ~	REQUIR	E PLE34 1	1			
	OF TH	IS CON	IKACI:	1	1			1						
	(XX)	TNSHRAI	NCE: 9	UCCE	SFUL .	VENDOR	SHAL	LL	FURNISH	PROO	F			
	OF CD	MMERCI	AL GEI	NERAL	LIABI	LITY	INSUR	ANCI	E PRIOR	TO				
·											Militar I	\$ 90 ₀₀₀₀ 8000	jegogija koncekto	
	angla) anda a la aldo an area area area			SEEB	EVERSE SID	ITE	EBUONE		ONS:		DATE	Jacobini addida	ann Principle Print	1
BIGNATURE	-9MO	\geq					04-4	<u> 72-</u>	<u>0 688</u>		<u> </u>		3'SD1	<u> </u>
TITLE		<u> </u>	FEIN CONT.	27126	J .				ADDR	IESS CHA	NGES	TO BE N	OTED ABO	OVE

WHEN DESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE I AREI ED VENDOR



Request for Quotation

CANON

DEP15455

4 (4

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709035406 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MANAE AND ADDDESS IN SDAGE ADOME I ADELED MENDOD

PARE PRINT		<u> </u>	ME OF SAL	21	311511 N R R 851 57 854	PNIA	<u> Taban nagarang dan dan la</u>	W. L.O.B.	and the second		ilian ya wata sigara 11899a.
05/26/	2011						COLLIE	VC TTUE	07.	30PM	
BID OPENING DATE:	Anaturi (1800)	07/21/	2011	(A) A (B) A (B) A (B)	Wigger (1833) Albert State (1		UPENI	NG TIME	nocedenne tode Har Village en en en en en en	Marcha Mineral	State of the Control
ENE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	Oscar History	UMBER	1 08.86.80 01	UNIT PRICE	The sound in	AMOI	urunungabili ata ali ang unggunakaan laak
<u> </u>	THE B1	ID DOCU	MENTS	, THE	UNLESS MINIMUN 250,000	OTHERWI M AMOUNT	SE SPE DF IN	CIFIED 3 SURANCE	(N		
	CHONTS	SH PROD	FOF	BUILD	ERS RIS	SUCCES K - ALL E AMOUNT	RISK I	NSURANCE	FIN		
· ·	THE B. SUBMI BIDDE! MATER	ID PAYA TTED WI R Shall Ial Bon May Re	BLE T TH EA ALSO D FOR	O THE CH BI FURN 100%	STATE (D AS A) ISH A PI OF THE IN THE	OF THE OF WEST BID BOND ERFORMAN AMOUNT FORM OF	VIRGIN THE ICE BON OF THE A CERT	ITA,SHALI SUCCESS ID AND LA CONTRAC	SFUL ABOR CT. HECK,		
	IRREVISOLVEIN LIUNDER	OCABLE NT SURE OF WES EU OF A \$100,0	LETTE TY CO T VIR DOOL	R OF MPANY GINIA WILL PERSO	CREDIT, A AUTHOR A A LE L ONLY B	OR BONG IZED TO TTER OF E ALLOWE BUSINESS BID BONG	DO BUS CREDIT ED FOR S CHECK	SHED BY SINESS I SUBMIT PROJECT (S ARE N	N THE TED S		
	() BOND OF TH	MAINTEN COVERIN IE SUCCI	NANCE NG THE	BOND:	: A TWO	(2) YEA	AR MAIN L BE A	NTENANCE REQUIRE	: MENT		
	REV.	11/00 ******	****	****	*****	{*******	****	******	*****	† †	
	COMPLEVALUCONTR	RATION ETE TH JATION RACTOR. HE ORIG	DATE IS OR TO DE THI INAL UMENT	; 01/ IGINA TERMI S IS OMB # S YOU	31/2013) L FORM T NE YOUR A REQUIS 1029-011 CAN CON	ORM OMB O IS ATT TO OBTAI ELIGIBI REMENT U 19 IS NO NTACT TH	ACHED. N AN AV LITY AS NDER 30 T ATTA E AVS	VS DATA S AN AML O CFR 87 CHED TO OFFICE	L 74.16. The At		9392 ng 33880 sensor
SIGNATURE	M/A-		Pare	SEE	REVERSE;SIDE)	TELEPHONE	E 477. 8		DATE	:M18'3	<u></u>



Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

<u>DEP15455</u>

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PAINT	50	TER	VSIOFISAL	E ()	SHIPV	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		G. ∃		REIGHTTERMS
05/26/	2011									
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	>M van om resemble and a service
LINE	QUA	NTITY	ude	CAT.	TEM NUM	ВБА	UN	TPRICE		TAUOMA
	800-64 *****	3-9748 *****	OR W ****	WW.AV ****	S.OSMRE.G	DV *****	*****	*******	* **	
·					TORS LICE					
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE CAPIT	NS DESI MUST B SING BO SE. AP BY CONT DL COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PEENSEDS EMPTIONS G THEBUILI	DE 21-11- RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO FOR A CO WEST VIR ING 3, RO	TRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE NTRACTO GINIA D	G WORK INIA CO THE CON RS LICE IVISION	IN THIS NTRACTO TRACTOR NSE MAY OF LAB	RS S BE	
	WEST PROSPI NUMBE BIDDE CONTR	ECTIVE R ON TH R TO CO ACTORS	A STABIDDE EIR E MPLET	TE CO	DE 21-11- INCLUDE T	11 REQUEE CONT	RACTORS	LICENS	E	
	THE S	ACTORS UCCESSE OF THE CHASE	UL BI	IDDER TRAC	WILL BE FORS LICEN RACT.	ISE PRI	TO FUE	RNISH A SSUANCE	OF	
	& REGUREQUEDIVIS	ULATIO	NS, A R QUO The	ND TH	TE CODE, FE INFORMA' ISSUED AUTHORITY	BY THE	PURCHA	SING	JLE	
	i			1	DED IN SP				DR	pen jagdilikuskustati misterietaisi.
The state of the s	ggiftere en journalis. Si l'annium annois	yraganyaringg spir Geografia		SEEF	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS:	r - proportion of the 1111 Less representations (1973)	Inate	i Simoli Salidico Hicolog
SIGNATURE	m					TELEPHONE	<u>472-88</u>	0E2	المتالث	118,5011

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15455

DESCRIPTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN_COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ANADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A BEAUTION OF THE WAR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARELED VENDOR

			GHT TERMS
DATE PAIN	FED. TERIMS GE SALE SHIP	(A FO'S FRE	I GITTIS I LIGHT
05/26/		BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	
D OPENING DATE:	A CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
LINE.	QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNU	VIBER TUNIT-PRICE	AMOUNT
	b beging got act Biolitics (1 to 11 see page 12 to 12 per		
	ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WE	TTEN. WHICH CONTRADICTS	
	OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVI	DED FROM THE SOURCES AS	
	DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAI	H IS VOID AND OF NO	
	EFFECT.		
	(1) NOTICE TO PROCEED:		
	THE CONSTRUCTION WORK S	ECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE	•
	COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR	DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL	
	NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED.	IN THE EVENT THAT A	
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS	REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO	•
	PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC	DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE	•
	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE.		4
	AND MATNESIANCE	·	
	(2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND W	DEMANSHIP AFFECTED BY	
	THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO	THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED	
	BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TR	ADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF	
	A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A		
	BROUTETON THE WORK, BOTH AS T	D THE MANTERIALS AND	
	WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPT	ANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY	
	THE CONTRACTOR BELCONSIDERED G	UARANIEED BY THE	
	CONTRACTOR FOR BUIL YEAR FROM T	HE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE	
	ING THE WORK! NEITHER THE FINA	L ACCEPTANCE NUK THE	
	ETMAL DAVMENT SHALL RELIEVE TH	E CONTRACTOR OF	
	DECDANGIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE	OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND	
	FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN T	HE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL	
	BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF	THE CONTRACTOR UPON	
	WRITTEN NOTICE.	AD CHARANTEE DEDION THE	
	(B) DURING THE UNE-YE	AR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE	
	CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE FEXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE AC	CEPTANCE OF THE WORK.	
	ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIC	ENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF	
	LOUBBACTOD IN ANY OF THE WORK	THAT DEVELOPS DURING ITE	
	GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE COR	ECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR	
٠	AT TTO EVOENCE		
	(C) THE ONE-YEAR GUAL	RANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B	
			::
270000000 2000 . 1230000 170, 10 0 000 0 1 20000	SEE AEVEASE SIDE PO	DATE DATE	
SIGNATURE	9000 To 1	304-A72-8890 July 19	3,2011



Request for processing the second sec Quotation

CANON

DEP15455

118.ZOV

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PC BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Manages Combeshondence (Oak Enviole

DATE PHINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 05/26/2011 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 01:30PM UNITPRICE AMOUNT LNE QUANTITY TEN NUMBER CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "CHURCH CREEK/MANOWN HIGHWALL" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 99 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55032862

0*688.*574.40E



Request for www.meenenmen.

DEP15455

Mandelessio desessioni delle selutari si indicationi dese

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304·472·8890

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-926-0499

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV 26201

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIPVIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 AMOUNT UNITPRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY PQU.LIM€ VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER DRDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

BUCKHANNON WV



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

Quotation

DEP15455

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA ₩ POE 05/26/2011 07/21/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: UOPCAT TEMNUMBER AMOUNT UNITPRICE CUANTITY LINE EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304-472-8890 SIGNATURE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



Request for MANUAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

DEP15455

AND THE SECOND FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

NAME AND ADDDESS IN SPACE ABOVE I AREI ED 'VENDOR'

304-472-8890 ¥709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201 BUCKHANNON WV

										~~~~~	\$5550000000000000000000000000000000000			7-107-2000000000000000000000000000000000
, j	DATE PAIN	ΈD	jegi	15 OF SALE			SHIP VIA			FOR		5.00		
	05/26/		07 (03 (	2013			-	BID O	PENIN	3 TIME	01	:30PM		
BID	OPENING DATE	150-000000-000000	07/21/		CAT	y y u Y y y y	EM NUMBE		<u> 18 alian an isan</u>	INITPRICE			AMQU	NT
	TINE		on the Street		NO		# 140 <u>9.988000</u>	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	apering the D	<u>erator dicerence de</u>	20100 1011111	<u></u>	<u>. (1000) (1000)</u>	
		l ne	CONTRA THIS IRSUANT	SECTIO	N MA	Y BE S	SUBJEC	;T 10 C	INTE	VIOLATI PENALTI	ON ES			
		REV. 1	0/01/0	1	-								٠	•
		DOMES PROJE	FIC ALU	MINUM,	, GLA	SS &	STEEL	IN PU	BLIC W	ORKS				
		IN ACCEVERY ALTER PUBLING THE STEEL SIN ADDOMESTHE POUND	CORDANC CONTRA ATION, C WORKS E CASE THAN \$! ARE R! OR S' DITION SE AT TIC ALI RODUCT	CT FOR REPAIR STATE OF STATE O	RELATION OF TE GLASS	STRUCE PROVE PROVE NE STA CTS PR MACHI PUBL ASS OF AAN \$5 SED IN	MENT T IS WHERE MORE ATE WI CODUCE INERY IC WI STEE 50,000	DR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T OR EQU RKS SH L, UNL IC WOR	NTENAN HAN \$E OST OF O,000 EPT ON HE UNI IPMENT ALL BE ESS THA KS PR	ICE OF 50,000 F STEEL POUNDS NLY ALU ITED ST PURCH E MADE HE COST AN 10,00 OJECTS.	AND, IS OF MINU ATES ASED OF OF			
	,	ACCEFTO BE 20% C PRODU PRODU LABOR	GN MAD TED ON UNREA IR MORE ICTS. ICTS TO R SURPL RTMENT IF DOM THAN	LY IF SONABL HIGHE IF THE BE SU US ARE OF LAP ESTIC THE FO	THE E. R TH DOM PPLI A", OR, PROD REIG	COST (SUCH (AN THIESTIC ED OR AS DE FOREI UCTS N MAD	COST COST COST COST COST COST COST COST	MESTIC IS UNRE PRICE INUM, E UCED IN BY THE ODUCTS 0% OR I DUCTS.	ASONA FOR F LASS LASS UNIT MAY B	BLE IF DREIGN OR STEE UBSTAN ED STA E/SUPPE	IT I MADE EL TIAL TES LIED IN	3		(10° & Wand 2000)
1	Colorsolation RA PRO PROMOTE TO				SEE	REVERBES		TELEBLONE		Managasi ka				
	SIGNATURE	MI	1					304-4	72-8	29C		<u> </u>	13	

***709035406** 

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



RIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26201

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

<u>DEP15455</u>

19,701

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

eressandressicoereseondencemotarienmonios

FREIGHTTERMS ⋙₽**₫∄** TERMS OF SALE DATE ARINTED 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 CAT. AMOUNT wuon 🤄 ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECTIONGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM (1) AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL SEE REVERSE SIDE HOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-472.8330



26201

### Request for Quotation

**DEP15455** 

MADDIE ESSIGOTA ESSIGOTO EN MEMORA MENTION (O ESSENTE CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

***709035406** 304-472-8890 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

70

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS FQB DATERAINTED TERMS OF SALE 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE 1 NE QUANTITY. UCP. BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REDUISITION NO.: DEP15455... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM ND T'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES BEE REVERSE BIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

**DEP15455** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-472-8890 ***709035406** J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304~926-0499

addressediressondengariovariandionobro

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE RRINTED FREIGHTTERWS 05/26/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/21/2011 TEN NUMBER AMOUNT QUANTITY LINE UOP UNITERICE AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP15455** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 07/21/2011 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS BIGNATUR

WHEN RESPONDING TO REO. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE I AREI ED VENDOD



Request for ANNUAL MARKET AND ANNUAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY **DEP15455** 

person PAGES SAIN 14

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-472-8890 *709035406 J F ALLEN COMPANY PO BOX 2049

26201 BUCKHANNON WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

MANDRESS CORRESPONDENCE 4 O'A LIEN MONIOCOMO

DATE PRIN	ne a	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	us of sal			SHIPVIA			FO:B		FE.	GHT TERMS	
05/26/	2011		())()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()()(						ITNO TT		:30PM		
BID OPENING DATE:		07/21/		1825- <b>2</b> 53 1	- Billion or co	75.X 1892.	36 (366) dada 36	OPEN	ING TIM		SUFN	AMOUNT	
<b>P</b> F	QUAI	NTITY	OUOP :	NO.	00.000 000 000 1000.000 000 A COU A	ITEM NUMB		) ()	LINITERICE				000000000000000000000000000000000000000
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	·	1:30	PM						•	
			DE A	EAY N	IIMBEI	P TN C	ASE IT	IS	NECESSA	RY			
	TO COM	TACT Y	OU RE	GARDI	NG Y	OUR BI	D:						
·	136	21.2	٦_٢_	- 66		<u> </u>	, <del>.</del>						
	VENDOR	R SHOUL	D SUB Ress	MIT W	ITH USE	THEIR D FOR	BID TH	E C	URRENT ROCESSIN	1G:			į
				<b></b>									
	PLEAS	E PRIN	OR 1	YPE !	AME	OF PE	RSON TO	CO	NTACT				
	CONCE	RNING '	TE C	DOTE	•	7.(7.7							
	1.17	jieHŸ	مسريينيا.	<b>X</b>	-2.c.i	(C. (C.) ()							
								ļ					
							•	į				*	
	****	* THI	s IS	THE E	וס סא	RFQ	DEP1	5455	5 *****	TOTA	└┇		
													٠
										•			
													tau datan lacasi
0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000			w . (1994)	SEE	REVERSE	SIDEFOR	TELEPHONE	CONDIT	IONS S	00000 (200 4 (2) <b>DA</b>	Same of the second	<u> </u>	<u></u>
BIGNATURE	7 m	107				·	304-	47	2688-5	->   -	255 TO BE	NOTED AB	OVE
TITLE	Yzeur	TDE	<b>5</b> 50	2355	<u>67</u>	٦		- INI	ADDHE				

### Church Creek / Manown Highwall **DEP15455** Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Address:

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

regarding Unit Prices, when the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY -DESCRIPTION NO. AMOUNT PRICE Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of 1.0 Lump Sum \$ TOTAL AMOUNT BID) 55,000.00 Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 3% of TOTAL 2.0 Lump Sum AMOUNT BID) 30,000 00 Quality Control (Cannot be more than 1% of TOTAL AMOUNT 3.0 Lump Sum BID) 15,000.00 Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 8% of TOTAL AMOUNT 4.1 Lump Sum \$95,0<u>00.00</u> BID) 4.2 Gates Ea. \$20000 \$ 2,000.00 13,300 L.Ft. Silt Fence 5.1 \$ 3.00 \$39,900.00 5.2 4,100 L.Ft. Super Silt Fence \$10.00 \$<u>41,000.00</u> 5.3 Ea. Stone Construction Entrance \$2.500.00 \$ 5,000.00 5.4 11,600 Sediment Control Device L.Ft. \$ 7.00 \$8/,200.00 5.5 26,200 L.Ft. Straw Wartles \$10:00 \$262,000.00 6.1 63.0 Revegetation \$2,300.00 \$144,900.00 Acs. 6.2 8.0 Acs. Reforestation \$6,00000 \$48,000.00 7.1 3,618 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$2800 \$/01,304.00 7.2 1,915 L.Ft. 2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$32.00 \\$ 61,280.00 7.3 2,442 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$13000 \$317.460.00 7.4 1,878 L.Ft. 2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch \$105.00 \$197,190.00 7.5 L.Ft. 2.0 Ft. Deep by 6.0 Ft. Flat Bottom Shaped Grouted Riprap Ditch \$136.00 \$121,176.00 891 \$ 3,000.00 7.6 30 L.Ft. Temporary Pipe Number One \$ 1,0000 Subsidence Socks \$ 9,000.00 7.7 Ea. 200000 8.0 196,000 C.Yds. Unclassified Excavation **Σ**δ.Ε₹ \$597,800.00 Ea. \$60000 \$126,000.00 9.1 21 Type I or II Mine Seals Type III Mine Seals \$3000.00 \$ 9,000,00 9.2 Ea. 9.3 Ea. Type IV Mine Seals \$12,00000 \$24,000.00 9.4 4,000 L.Ft. Wet Mine Seal Conveyance Pipes \$ 25.00 \$/00,000.00 9.5 2,500 Soda Ash Briquettes Bags \$ 25,00 \$ 62,500.00 3,000 L.Ft. Subsurface Drain 11.1 \$ 45,00 \$135,000 .00 11.2 Ea. 12" Inline Cleanouts \$1,00000 \$ 6.000.00

TOTAL:

Bidders Authorized Signature: mucho D. Lygu

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: T.F. Alley Company Tax Payer ID No.: 555328627
Address Do Ray 2009
Cim. 2 The Control of
Fax No.: 304-472-8897 E-mail address: MGRIFETTHE TFAIRENCE COM
Part B; Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
have the express authority to certify that:
(print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Signature Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business? Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

	each Criteria: • Primary Entity fallen co	Related Entity H	ide Ended Relationships 🤇	Hide Ended Relationships o Show Ended Relationships Enlity Name:		8	Send Back To Reports
1   20   20   200%   Find   Meat   Select a format   Export   2   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3   3	39828) J F Allen Ca						
AVS OFT Report - 7/18/2011 6:48:21 AM  All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity  Entity Selected (139828) JF Allen Co  Description  Related Entity  President  (139829) John C Allen  Shareholder  Shareholder  Shareholder  Shareholder  Shareholder  (139830) James F Allen Iv  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  (139831) John C Allen Jr  Shareholder  (139832) Michael B Griffith  Vice President  (139832) Michael B Griffith  (1398332) Michael B Griffith  (1398333) Michael B Griffith  (	-25	100%	Find   Wext	•			
All OFT's where the selected (139828) JF Allen Co  Entity Selected (139828) JF Allen Co  Description Related Entity President  Shareholder	i de servicio de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della c		AVS OFT Report	- 7/18/2011 6:48:21 AM	, i		
Description         Related Entity         9% Ownership         Begin Date           President         (139829) John C Allen         51%         1/1/1980           Shareholder         (139829) John C Allen         51%         1/1/1980           Director         (139829) James F Allen Iv         5%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Iv         28%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Iv         28%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Iv         36%         1/1/1988           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Iv         36%         1/1/1988           Vice President         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%         1/1/1981           Vice President         (153983) Michael D Griffith         1/1/1983         3/1/2003           Vice President         (153363) Gregory S Hadjis         3/1/2003         3/1/2003           Director         (153365) Gregory S Hadjis         1/1/301996         1/1/301996           Secretary         (153366) Mary E Lydon         1/1/301996         1/1/301996	, <b>4</b>	All OFT's v		tity is listed as an entity or r	elated entity		
Related Entity   % Ownership   Begin Date   (139829) John C Allen   51%   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1988   1/1/1983   1/1/1988   1/1/19831) John C Allen Jr   28%   1/1/1988   1/1/19831) John C Allen Jr   36%   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980   1/1/1980			Entity Selecter	I (139828) J F Allen Co			
President         (159829) John C Allen         51%           Shareholder         (155367) Michael S Allen         5%           Director         (159829) John C Allen Iv         5%           Shareholder         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (153963) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         (155366) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         (155366) Mary E Lydon	rt Entity	Description	Rek	sted Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	End Date
Shareholder         (155367) Michael S Allen         51%           Shareholder         (155367) Michael S Allen         5%           Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Director         (155365) Mays E Lydon         (155366) May E Lydon           Secretary         (155366) May E Lydon         (155360) May E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	President	36(1)	829) John C Allen		0861/1/1	
Shareholder         (155367) Michael S Allen         5%           Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         (155366) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	16(1)	829) John C Allen	51%	1/1/1980	
Director         (139830) James F Allen Iv           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (19931) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (19931) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (139832) Michael D Griffith         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Vice President         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis           Director         (155366) Mary E Lydon         (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Sharehol dez	.351)	367) Michael S Allen	%\$	1/1/1985	
Shareholder         (139830) James F Allen Iv         12%           Shareholder         (19831) John C Allen Jr         28%           Shareholder         (139831) John C Allen Jr         36%           Director         (139832) Michael D Griffith         36%           Vice President         (139832) Michael D Griffith         (139832) Michael D Griffith           Director         (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         (155365) Mary E Lydon           Secretary         (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Director	133	830) James F Allen Iv		1/1/1988	
Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36% Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	1981)	830) James F. Atten Iv	12%	1/1/1988	
Shareholder (139831) John C Allen Jr 36%  Director (139832) Michael D Griffith  Vice President (135365) Gregory S Hadjis  Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis  Director (155366) Mary E Lydon  Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	)6T1)	831) John C Allen Jr	28%	1/1/1901	
Director (139832) Michael D Griffith Vice President (139832) Michael D Griffith Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	18) J F Allen Co	Shareholder	)6E()	831) John C Allen Jr	36%	VI/1980	
Vice President       (139832) Michael D Griffith         Director       (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         Vice President       (155365) Gregory S Hadjis         Director       (155366) Mary E Lydon         Secretary       (155366) Mary E Lydon	(8) J F Allen Co	Director	(139)	832) Michael D Griffith		1/15/1988	
Director (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (153366) Mary E Lydon	28) J F Ailen Co	Vice President	l6E1)	832) Michael D Griffith		1/1/1985	
Vice President (155365) Gregory S Hadjis Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	8) J F Allen Co	Director	(155)	365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Director (155366) Mary E Lydon Scenetary (153366) Mary E Lydon	(8) J F Alten Co	Vice President	(155	365) Gregory S Hadjis		3/1/2003	
Secretary (155366) Mary E Lydon	28) J F Allen Co	Director	(155	366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	
	28) J F Allen Co	Secretary	(153)	366) Mary E Lydon		11/30/1996	

Page 1 of 1

DEP

Agency

	REQ P.O#_DEP15455
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS.	That we, the undersigned, J F Allen Company
	6201-2049 as Principal, and Western Surety
	. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	of Sioux Falls , as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
·	6 amount bld (\$.5% amount bld ) for the payment of which,
	nd ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is suc	ch that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or propose	al, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP15455, Church Creek / Manown Highwall	in Preston County WV,
according to plans and specifications.	
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insuran agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, the	incipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached acc required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the enthis obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full and that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, stated.
The Surety, for the value received, hereby s way impaired or affected by any extension of the time waive notice of any such extension.	slipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Sur	rety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereu	unto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of July , 20 11	
Principal Corporate Seal	Name of Principal)  (Name of Principal)
	Michael D. Griffith, Vice President (Thie)
Surety Corporate Seal	Western Surety Company (Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact
IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licer and a power of attorney must be attached.	Ross E. Johnson ased in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,

# Western Surety Company

### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Name All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation buying its principal office in the City of Sioux Folia, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Ross E Johnson, Beverly A Holstine, Kathryn K Arthur, Sheila Mc Cormick, Individually

of Charleston. WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Foct with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to blad it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority heraby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Luw printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Wherenf, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has equaed these presents to be signed by its Senior Vise President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 11th day of August, 2010.

( ....

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul ' Burther Caniar Vine Precident

State of South Dakota County of Minnehaha

5.

On this 11th day of August, 2010, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal offixed to the said instrument is such corporate sent; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the out and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012



D. Krell, No Bry Public

#### CERTIFICATE

I, I., Nelson, Assistant Sucretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby curify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in force, and further certify that the By-Law of the engroration printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this 6th day of July 2011



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson. Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Luw

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate scal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile.



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGILIA
COUNTY OF LIPSUNZ TO-WIT:
I, Manual Voice Tite, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of T.F. Manual ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that T.T. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Title: VICE MESIDE III
Date: This 2011 day of July 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 1870 day of July, 2011.
By Commission Oxpites OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Jeanne L. Phillipa PO Box 223
Rock Cave, WV 28284  My Commission Expires December 19, 2011  (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No	<b>3</b> .	` _	

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its polltical subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the banefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: T.F. Alleu Const	PALLA
Authorized Signature: mickage D. A.	Date: 118,201
State of WEST VIRGILIA	<b>(</b>
	<b>A</b>
County of, to-wit:  Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me thisda	July 30 11
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 11 da	y of the certain 20_11.
My Commission expires	
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	NOTORY PUBLIC Allesse & thellop
ARE NOTARY PUBLIC  Jeanne L. Philips  110 Box 223	
Rical Clave, WV 20234  My Comples or English December 18, 2011	

*709035406

PO BOX 2049

BUCKHANNON WV

J F ALLEN COMPANY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-472-8890

### Request for Quotation

SEQNUMBER SE	122 mil
DFD15455	

MADDIESSIPORBESPONDENCERIO ARENTONIO PRE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

:	SS SPAGESSS &
	1

CHUCK BOWMAN <del>304-558-2157</del>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

FAEIGHTJERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED 07/05/2011 BID OPENING DATE: OPENING TIME AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITERICE UOP : QUANTITY A LINE A SOFT ***** ADDENDUM NO. ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CHURCH CREEK / MANOWN HIGHWALL PROJECT IN PRESTON CO., WV, TO DISTRIBUTE THE PRE-BID SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE QA RESULTING FROM THE MANDATOR PRE-BID MEETING ON 06/23/2011. BID OPENING DATE & TIMB REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 07/21/2011 AT 1:30 PM. ********* NO OTHER CHANGES 962-73 1001 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15455 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS antigue," nji popog, bisasti ste 5.5 TELEPHONE BIGNATURE 304-472-8890

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'